POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY

Date: December 6th 2019

Abbreviated issuer name:

FAMUR S.A.

Subject:

Selection of FAMUR's bid for deliveries to AO SUEK-Kuzbass

Legal basis:

Article 17(1) of MAR - Inside information

Text of the report:

The Management Board of FAMUR S.A. (the "Company") announces that on December 6th 2019 it was notified that AO SUEK of Russia (the "Buyer") had selected the Company's bid submitted in a tender procedure for the delivery of a total of 448 powered roof supports for AO SUEK-Kuzbass, including 213 supports for the 7 Noyabrya-Novaya mine and 235 supports for the V.D Yalevskovo mine.

The price quoted in the bid selected by the Buyer was approximately EUR 85 million.

The Buyer invited the Company to further discussions and negotiations over the terms and conditions of the bid.

The final scope of work and contract price may change by the time the procedure is completed. The Company will announce the final scope of work, terms and conditions of the contract and contract sum in a separate report, once they are finally agreed.

The deliveries are expected to be completed in 2020.

	(full issuer name)	
FAMUR S.A.	Electromechanical (ele)	
(abbreviated issuer name)	(sector according to the WSE)	
40-698	Katowice	
(postal code)	(city/town)	
Armii Krajowej	51	
(street)	(number)	
+48 32 359 63 00	+48 32 359 66 77	
(phone)	(fax)	
sekretariat@famur.com.pl	www.famur.com	
(email)	(www)	
634-012-62-46	270641528	
(Tax Identification Number – NIP)	(Industry Identification Number – REGON)	

SIGNATURES OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES

Date	Full name	Position	Signature
December 6th 2019	Beata Zawiszowska	Vice President, Chief Financial Officer	
December 6th 2019	Marek Otawa	Commercial Proxy	